

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Certificate No.: 10000309073-MSC-RvA-NLD Rev. 2.0 Initial certification date: 2019-12-23

Validity: 2019-12-23 – 2024-12-23

This is to certify that the welding operations and associated activities which influence the integrity of welds of:

Wimorost Construction B.V.

Komeetweg 4, 4782 SG Moerdijk, The Netherlands

has been found to conform to the quality requirements for fusion welding of metallic materials in the standard:

ISO 3834-2:2021

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Structural steel components for various industries.

For a description of the welding activities see appendix on this Certificate.

Place and date: Barendrecht, 2022-02-08





For the issuing office: DNV Business Assurance B.V., The Netherlands

Bjørn Spongsveen Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ICP-4-5-i1-ISO3834-f1 rev. 4

Accredited Unit: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, The Netherlands, TEL: +31 10 2922 689 www.dnv.com



Certificate No.: 10000309073-MSC-RvA-NLD Rev. 2.0 Place and date: Barendrecht, 2022-02-08

Appendix to Certificate

Scope of activities

1 – Type of product(s):

Structural steel components

2 – Product standard(s) or alternative standard(s) (see EN ISO 3834-5):

AWS D1.1, EN 1090-2, DNV-OS-C401, Client specifications

3 – Parent material group(s) (according CEN ISO/TR 15608)

1.1, 1.2, 2.1, 3.1

4 – Welding and allied processes (according ISO 4063)

121, 136, 138

5 – The appointed welding coordination personnel meet the required knowledge level within the scope of this certificate.

Certificate history:

Revision	Description	Issue Date
0.0	Initial Certificate	2019-12-23
1.0	Added welding process 121	2021-01-25
2.0	New company address and new welding coordinator	2022-02-08

End of Certificate

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ICP-4-5-i1-ISO3834-f1 rev. 4

Accredited Unit: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, The Netherlands, TEL: +31 10 2922 689 www.dnv.com